# 1558000001M

	(Requestor's Name)					
	(Address)					
	(Address)					
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UI	P WAIT MAIL					
	(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300303477093

第17 SEP 28 FM 年 34

17 SEP 28 AM 10: \$5

FILED

S. WARREN SEP 2 9 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 838083 8142135

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : (\$ \125.00

-------

ORDER DATE: September 27, 2017

ORDER TIME : 9:38 AM

ORDER NO. : 838083-015

CUSTOMER NO: 8142135

------

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: EXCHANGERIGHT NET LEASED

PORTFOLIO 18, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

### COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

/ 1 E 1 E 1 A E 1 / WE1	ExchangeRight Net	Leased Portfolio 18, LLC					
		Name of	Limited Liability (	Company			
					ansact Business in Florida," C y company to transact busines		
Please return a	Il correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
		N	ame of Person				
	Firm/Company						
	200 S. Los Rol	oles Avenue, Suite 210					
			Address		_		
	Pasadena, CA	91101					
		City/S	tate and Zip Code	ŗ			
	properties@excl	nangeright.com					
	***************************************	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual	report not	tification)		
For further info	ormation concerning	g this matter, please call:					
			855 at (	317444	18		
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number		
Divis Regis P.O. I	on of Corporation tration Section 30x 6327 hassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	of Corporations ion Section duilding centive Center Circle see, FL 32301		
	heck for the follow 25.00 Filing Fee	ving amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filin Certified Copy	ng Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cert of Status & Certified Copy		

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN TIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT RUSINESS IN THE SECTE OF FLORIDA:

ExchangeRight Net Lea				
(Name of Fore	rign Limited Liability Company; mus	st include "Limited Liah	oility Company," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C."	ternate name adopted for the purpose "or "LLC.")	e of transacting busines	s in Florida. The alternate nar	me must include "Limited
2. lowa		3. <u>36-4868409</u>		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	J	(FEI number, if applicable	·}
4.				
	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605,0904 & 605.	ss in Florida, if prior to 0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)	_
5. 200 S. Los Robles Ave	enue, Suite 210 Pasadena. CA 91			_
				500 <b>-</b>
	(Street Address of I	Principal Office)		- F. S
200 S. Los Robles Aver	nue, Suite 210 Pasadena, CA 911	•		是的 <b>节</b> 有
0.				28 788
	(Mailing z	Address)		- EFLO
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT accept	able)	8월 <b>년</b> 8월 <b>년</b>
Name:	Corporation Service Company	···	_	DA SI
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		•	
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301	
	(City)		(Zip code)	_
designated in this applica- to complywith the provision	gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent.  Corporation Service Compan  By:	tment as registered a proper and complete	gent and agree to act in th	his capacity. I further agree
	(Regist	ered agent's signature)		_
8. The name title or cans	acity and address of the person(s)	who has/have author	ity to manage is/are:	
•	ng Member, 200 S. Los Robles A		•	
		Terration Carro Table		
		·		
	of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the co ubmitted)			
		Am_		
	Signature	of an authorized persor	1	_
	I in accordance with section 605.0 the Department of State constitu			

Typed or printed name of signee

Warren Thomas

# IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Date: 9/28/2017

Name: EXCHANGERIGHT NET LEASED PORTFOLIO 18, LLC (489DLC - 543318)

Date of Incorporation: 4/10/2017

**Duration: PERPETUAL** 

- I, Paul D. Pate. Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:
  - a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of lowa.
  - b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
  - c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
  - d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.
  - e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination.

Certificate ID: CS140425

To validate certificates visit:

sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Fant V. Fato

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State